DATE SHEET OF P.T-1II OCTOBER (Session- 2025-26)

Date

Class-X

Saturday, 4 October 2025

Holiday

Sunday, 5 October 2025

Holiday-Sunday

Monday, 6 October 2025

Physics & Chemistry

Tuesday, 7 October 2025

HOLIDAY (Birthday of MaharishiValmiki Ji)

Wednesday, 8 October 2025

Social Science

Thursday, 9 October 2025

Punjabi

Friday, 10 October 2025

HOLIDAY (KARVA CHAUTH)

Saturday, 11 October 2025

Holiday-Second Saturday

Sunday, 12 October 2025

Holiday-Sunday

Monday, 13 October 2025 Mathematics
Tuesday, 14 October 2025 Biology
Wednesday, 15 October 2025 |Hindi
Thursday, 16 October 2025 |English

Friday, 17 October 2025

Information Technology

PT-111 SYLLABUS (CLASS-X)

SUBJECT- PHYSICS & CHEMISTRY (SCIENCE)

Physics (15 Marks Paper):

Chapter-12 Electricity

Chemistry (15 Marks Paper): Chapter-2 Acid, Bases and Salts.

A total of 30 marks examination paper will be conducted on 6 October.

History:
Democratic Politics:

SUBJECT- SOCIAL SCIENCE

Chapter-1 Nationalism in Europe Democratic Politics

Chapter-5 Outcomes of Democracy




SUBJECT-PUNJABI

Reader
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SUBJECT- MATHEMATICS

Chapter-7: Coordinate Geometry
Chapter-10: Circles

SUBJECT- BIOLOGY (SCIENCE)
Biology (20 Marks Paper):  Chapter-8 How do Organism Reproduces.

SUBJECT- HINDI
Literature (ITST &)
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SUBJECT- ENGLISH

Literature- First flight Chapter-4 (From the diary of Anne Frank)
Footprints Chapter-3 (The Midnight Visitor)
Grammar- Integrated form 1. Tenses
2. Modals
3. Determiners
4. Subject Verb Agreement
Writing- Letter Writing (Formal)
Analytical Paragraph

SUBJECT- INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Part-B Subject Specific Skills

Unit: Digital Documentation (Advanced)
Chapter-1 Introduction to Styles
Chapter-2 Working with Images




